

# First State Superannuation (Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust) Order 2003

under the

First State Superannuation Act 1992

MARIE BASHIR, Governor

I, Professor Marie Bashir AC, Governor of the State of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 7 of the *First State Superannuation Act 1992*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 19th day of November 2003.

By Her Excellency's Command,

JOHN DELLA BOSCA, M.L.C.,

Special Minister of State

#### **Explanatory note**

The Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust is a body corporate established under section 58V of the *National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974*.

The object of this Order is to amend Schedule 1 to the *First State Superannuation Act* 1992 to add Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust to the employers listed in Schedule 1.

This Order is made under section 7 of the First State Superannuation Act 1992.

First State Superannuation (Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust) Order 2003

## First State Superannuation (Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust) Order 2003

under the

First State Superannuation Act 1992

#### 1 Name of Order

This Order is the First State Superannuation (Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust) Order 2003.

#### 2 Commencement

This Order is taken to have commenced on 1 April 2003.

### 3 Amendment of First State Superannuation Act 1992 No 100

The *First State Superannuation Act 1992* is amended by inserting at the end of Schedule 1 (Employers):

Jenolan Caves Reserve Trust